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- U15 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Joseph Ford Liverpool 7:04
2 Matthew Shaw City Of Sh B 7:07
3 Jack Brennan Harrogate A 7:09
4 Arun Dight Vale Royal A 7:15
5 D Walker-Smith Rotherham A 7:16
6 Julian Slater City Of Sh A 7:17
7 Harrison Wood Lincoln We A 7:19
8 Angus McMillan CityOfYo A 7:23
9 Kai Atkins Pendle Ath 7:25
10 Colin Daly TraffordA A 7:28
11 Daniel Evans DerbyAthl 7:33
12 Luke Gamble Warrington 7:38

13 Ben Skertchly Manchester 7:38
14 Sean MacKie Sunderland 7:39
15 Harry Shelbourne Holmfirth 7:43
16 Aiden Stirrup Sale Harri A 7:46
17 Maurice CaltonSeal City Of Yo B 7:47
18 Alexander Doyle Vale Royal B 7:48
19 Ethan Jones Leigh Harr A 7:49
20 Ryan Watmough Keighley & A 7:53
21 Magnus Linn City Of Sh C 8:07
22 David Lewis Hallamshir 8:32
23 Samuel Picton Rotherham B 8:52
24 Robert Evans Lincoln We B 8:59

- U15 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Jacques Maurice Harrogate A 7:36 14:45 + 2
2 HarryDexter Vale Royal A 7:32 14:47 + 2
3 David Byrne City Of Sh A 7:31 14:48 + 3
4 Mikey Kingston TraffordA A 7:35 15:03 + 6
5 Daniel Preston Liverpool 8:06 15:10 - 4
6 Luke James Newell City Of Sh B 8:06 15:13 - 4
7 Sam Rostron Warrington 7:41 15:19 + 5
8 Jack Stokes Rotherham A 8:05 15:21 - 3
9 Luca Parker CityOfYo A 7:59 15:22 - 1
10 Connor Fazakerley Manchester 7:50 15:28 + 3
11 Thomas Wood DerbyAthl 8:01 15:34 0
12 Kristian Wade Leigh Harr A 7:47 15:36 + 7
13 Daniel Main Vale Royal B 7:51 15:39 + 5
14 Elliot Brett Keighley & A 8:02 15:55 + 6
15 Nicholas Farquhar Holmfirth 8:16 15:59 0
16 James Lloyd Sunderland 8:32 16:11 - 2
17 Joe Lines City Of Yo B 8:25 16:12 0
18 Harry Schofield Pendle Ath 8:52 16:17 - 9

19 Tom Barratt Sale Harri A 8:34 16:20 - 3
20 Kieran Gillespie Lincoln We A 9:04 16:23 - 13
21 FinnMoffett City Of Sh C 8:19 16:26 0
22 Reece Horsfall Hallamshir 9:11 17:43 0
23 Archie Hall Lincoln We B 8:58 17:57 + 1
24 Aaron Lee Wickson Rotherham B 9:22 18:14 - 1
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 David Byrne City Of Sh A 7:31
2 HarryDexter Vale Royal A 7:32
3 Mikey Kingston TraffordA A 7:35
4 Jacques Maurice Harrogate A 7:36
5 Sam Rostron Warrington 7:41
6 Kristian Wade Leigh Harr A 7:47
7 Connor Fazakerley Manchester 7:50
8 Daniel Main Vale Royal B 7:51
9 Luca Parker CityOfYo A 7:59
10 Thomas Wood DerbyAthl 8:01

- U15 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Alfie Manthorpe City Of Sh A 7:07 21:55 + 2
2 Benjamin Lee Vale Royal A 7:24 22:11 0
3 J Newman-Billingt City Of Sh B 7:24 22:37 + 3
4 Max Brame Liverpool 7:41 22:51 + 1
5 Seb Christie Harrogate A 8:09 22:54 - 4
6 Alex Botterill CityOfYo A 7:35 22:57 + 3
7 Daniel Fox Warrington 7:48 23:07 0
8 MattyFox Manchester 7:48 23:16 + 2
9 Joseph Tang TraffordA A 8:19 23:22 - 5
10 Luke Ward DerbyAthl 7:53 23:27 + 1
11 Jacob Briscoe Leigh Harr A 8:08 23:44 + 1
12 J Johnson Rotherham A 8:26 23:47 - 4
13 William Johnson Holmfirth 7:59 23:58 + 2
14 Joe Hudson Keighley & A 8:21 24:16 0
15 Jack Rushby Lincoln We A 8:04 24:27 + 5
16 Gregan Baker Pendle Ath 8:31 24:48 + 2

17 HarryBoyd Sale Harri A 8:30 24:50 + 2
18 Rowan James Sunderland 9:40 25:51 - 2
19 Jack Wells Hallamshir 8:25 26:08 + 3
20 Odin Turner Lincoln We B 9:08 27:05 + 3
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Alfie Manthorpe City Of Sh A 7:07
2 J Newman-Billingt City Of Sh B 7:24
3 Benjamin Lee Vale Royal A 7:24
4 Alex Botterill CityOfYo A 7:35
5 Max Brame Liverpool 7:41
6 MattyFox Manchester 7:48
7 Daniel Fox Warrington 7:48
8 Luke Ward DerbyAthl 7:53
9 William Johnson Holmfirth 7:59
10 Jack Rushby Lincoln We A 8:04
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U15 Boys — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 City Of Sheffield Ac ‘A’ 21:55
1 JulianSlater (6) 7:17 2 DavidByrne (3) 7:31
3 AlfieManthorpe (1) 7:07
2 Vale Royal Ac ‘A’ 22:11

1 ArunDight (4) 7:15 2 HarryDexter (2) 7:32
3 BenjaminLee (2) 7:24
3 City Of Sheffield Ac ‘B’ 22:37

1 Matthew Shaw (2) 7:07 2 LukeJamesNewell (6) 8:06
3 JNewman-Billingt (3) 7:24
4 Liverpool Harriers & Ac 22:51

1 JosephFord (1) 7:04 2 DanielPreston (5) 8:06
3 MaxBrame (4) 7:41
5 Harrogate Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 22:54

1 JackBrennan (3) 7:09 2 JacquesMaurice (1) 7:36
3 SebChristie (5) 8:09
6 CityOfYorkAc ‘A’ 22:57

1 AngusMcMillan (8) 7:23 2 LucaParker (9) 7:59
3 AlexBotterill (6) 7:35
7 Warrington A C 23:07

1 LukeGamble (12) 7:38 2 SamRostron (7) 7:41
3 DanielFox (7) 7:48
8 ManchesterHarriers&Ac 23:16

1 BenSkertchly (13) 7:38 2 ConnorFazakerley (10) 7:50
3 MattyFox (8) 7:48
9 TraffordAthleticClub ‘A’ 23:22

1 ColinDaly (10) 7:28 2 MikeyKingston (4) 7:35
3 JosephTang (9) 8:19
10 Derby Athletic Club 23:27
1 DanielEvans (11) 7:33 2 ThomasWood (11) 8:01
3 LukeWard (10) 7:53
11 Leigh Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 23:44
1 EthanJones (19) 7:49 2 KristianWade (12) 7:47
3 JacobBriscoe (11) 8:08
12 Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘A’ 23:47
1 DWalker-Smith (5) 7:16 2 JackStokes (8) 8:05
3 JJohnson (12) 8:26
13 HolmfirthHarriersAc 23:58
1 HarryShelbourne (15) 7:43 2 NicholasFarquhar (15) 8:16
3 WilliamJohnson (13) 7:59
14 Keighley & Craven Ac ‘A’ 24:16
1 RyanWatmough (20) 7:53 2 ElliotBrett (14) 8:02
3 JoeHudson (14) 8:21
15 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl ‘A’ 24:27
1 HarrisonWood (7) 7:19 2 KieranGillespie (20) 9:04
3 JackRushby (15) 8:04

16 Pendle Athletic Club 24:48
1 KaiAtkins (9) 7:25 2 HarrySchofield (18) 8:52
3 GreganBaker (16) 8:31
17 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’ 24:50
1 AidenStirrup (16) 7:46 2 TomBarratt (19) 8:34
3 HarryBoyd (17) 8:30
18 Sunderland Harriers & Ac 25:51
1 SeanMacKie (14) 7:39 2 JamesLloyd (16) 8:32
3 RowanJames (18) 9:40
19 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 26:08
1 DavidLewis (22) 8:32 2 ReeceHorsfall (22) 9:11
3 JackWells (19) 8:25
20 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl ‘B’ 27:05
1 RobertEvans (24) 8:59 2 ArchieHall (23) 8:58
3 OdinTurner (20) 9:08

Incomplete Teams:
Vale Royal Ac ‘B’

1 AlexanderDoyle (18) 7:48 2 DanielMain (13) 7:51

CityOfYorkAc ‘B’
1 MauriceCaltonSeal (17) 7:47 2 JoeLines (17) 8:25

City Of Sheffield Ac ‘C’
1 MagnusLinn (21) 8:07 2 FinnMoffett (21) 8:19

Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘B’
1 SamuelPicton (23) 8:52 2 AaronLeeWickson (24) 9:22

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Joseph Ford Liverpool 7:04
2 Alfie Manthorpe City Of Sh A 7:07
= Matthew Shaw City Of Sh B 7:07
4 Jack Brennan Harrogate A 7:09
5 Arun Dight Vale Royal A 7:15
6 D Walker-Smith Rotherham A 7:16
7 Julian Slater City Of Sh A 7:17
8 Harrison Wood Lincoln We A 7:19
9 Angus McMillan City Of Yo A 7:23
10 J Newman-Billingt City Of Sh B 7:24
= Benjamin Lee Vale Royal A 7:24


